2024 Convention Contest Categories

1. Crystal Radios Pre 1940
2. Non Radio Electrical Equipment Pre 1940
3. ACTable Transformer Radios Pre WWII

4. AC/DC Non Transformer Radios Pre 1960
5. Transistor Radios Pre 1965

6. Electrical Phonographs & Related Accessories
Pre 1950

7. Wind Up Acoustical Phonographs & Related
Accessories

8. Novelty Radios Tube, Transistor, or Hybrid

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.

15.

16.

Radio Related Ads, Ephemera & Accessories

Test Equipment Pre 1950

Tabletop Art Deco Radios, including Catalin,
Chrome Front, & Others

Battery Radios Pre 1928
Foreign Tube Radios

Microphones

Loudspeakers & Headphones

Open Radio Related Items Not Belonging in Any
Other Categories




